

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1046 of 2019

Neihoi Hiyang Chothe & 6 Ors.

...Petitioners

- Versus -

JNIMS & 9 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

19.12.2019

On account of a bandh called by a group of people, many of the Advocates are unable to attend the court and at the request made by Shri L. Somorendro Roy, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the learned counsels for the parties, list the matter tomorrow i.e. 20/12/2019.

JUDGE

Victoria