

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WP(C) No. 1046 of 2019**

Neihoi Hiyang Chothe & 6 ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Vs.
JNIMS & 9 ors.

.... Respondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

20-12-2019

List the matter on 27.12.2019 before an appropriate Bench as per roster and after the approval being obtained from the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

JUDGE

Indrajit