

**WP(C) No. 1046 of 2019**

Neihoi Hiyang Chothe &amp; 6 Ors .....Petitioners

-Versus-

JNIMS &amp; 9 Ors .....Respondents

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

27.12.2019

Heard Mr. Ajmal Hussien, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. S. Suraj, learned counsel enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No. 1 & 2 and Ms. Sundari, learned GA on behalf of the respondent No. 3.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice on the respondents No. 4 to 10 by speed post within two weeks from today.

List the matter on 3<sup>rd</sup> February, 2020.

**JUDGE**