

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 213 of 2020**

Sureiya Shahni

....Applicant

-Versus-

Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences  
(JNIMS) & 5 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**Order**

18.03.2021

Heard Mr. Md. Ajmal Hussain, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Mr. Napoleon, learned G.A. appearing for the JNIMS.

This is an application praying for early disposal of WP(C) No. 1045 of 2019. As the matter has already been listed, this application is infructuous and accordingly, is disposed of as infructuous.

**JUDGE**

*joshua*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 214 of 2020**

Heihoi Hiyang Chothe & 6 Ors.

....Applicant

-Versus-

Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences  
(JNIMS) & 9 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**Order**

18.03.2021

Heard Mr. Md. Ajmal Hussain, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Mr. Napoleon, learned G.A. appearing for the JNIMS.

This is an application praying for early disposal of WP(C) No. 1046 of 2019. As the matter has already been listed, this application is infructuous and accordingly, is disposed of as infructuous.

**JUDGE**

*joshua*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1045 of 2019 with  
WP(C) No. 1046 of 2019**

Sureiya Shahni

....Petitioner

-Versus-

Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Medical Sciences  
(JNIMS) & 5 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**Order**

18.03.2021

Heard Mr. Md. Ajmal Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Napoleon, learned G.A. appearing for the JNIMS, is allowed 2 (two) weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List these matters on 15.04.2021.

**JUDGE**

*joshua*