

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1045 of 2019

Sureiya Shahni.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

JNIMS & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 1046 of 2019

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

ORDER

15-04-2021

Shri S. Nepolean, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents prays further time for filing counter in the matters.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matters on 10-5-2021.

JUDGE