

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1045 of 2019

Sureiya Shahni.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

JNIMS & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

With

**WP(C) No. 1046 of 2019
(VIDEO CONFERENCE)**

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

ORDER

16-11-2021

WP(C) No. 1045 of 2019

Counter filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and counter filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 4, 5 & 6 are on record. Shri Ajmal Hussain, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for some time for filing rejoinder thereto. Two weeks' time as last opportunity is granted to the petitioner for filing rejoinder to the counter filed on behalf of the respondents.

WP(C) No. 1046 of 2019

Despite notice being issued in the matter on 27-12-2019, no counter has so far been filed on behalf of the respondents. Three weeks' time as last opportunity is granted to the respondents for filing counter.

List these matters on 16-12-2021.

JUDGE