

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1045 of 2019 with
WP(C) No. 1046 of 2019**

Sureiya Shahni

....Petitioner

-Versus-

JNIMS

....Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

Order

23.05.2022

Heard Mr. Ajmal Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Nepolean, learned G.A., is allowed 3 (three) weeks' time to file counter affidavit in WP(C) No. 1046 of 2019 as last chance.

List these matters on 13.06.2022.

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned counsel and Mr. Bipinchandra, learned counsel appears on behalf of some of the respondents in both the writ petitions.

Registry is directed to delete the name of learned A.G. and reflect the name of Mr. Nepolean, learned G.A., in the cause list.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next returnable date.

JUDGE