

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.1045 of 2019

With

WP(C)No.1046 of 2019

Sureiya Shahni

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

JNIMS

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

25.07.2022

[1] Heard Mr. Ajmail Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioner, S. Nepolean, learned GA for the State respondents, Mr. Tarunkumar, learned counsel for the private respondents.

[2] It is reported by Mr. S. Nepolean, learned GA that he is yet to file counter affidavit in WP(C)No.1046 of 2019. Therefore, he seeks further time and the other private respondents also seek time to file counter affidavit.

[3] Therefore, post these matters on 07.09.2022. Since the matters are pending from 2019 onwards, the respondents who do not file counter affidavit are directed to file counter affidavit without fail on the next hearing date.

JUDGE