

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1045 of 2019

Sureiya Shahni

...Petitioner

- Versus -

JNIMS

...Respondents

With WP(C) No. 1046 of 2019

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

02.02.2023

[1] Heard Md. Ajmal Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioners in both the writ petitions and Mr. T. Rajendra, learned counsel for the private respondents.

[2] Since pleadings are completed both the counsels fixed the date for final hearing of these cases on 28.02.2023.

[3] Therefore, post the matters for final hearing as first item on 28.02.2023.

JUDGE

Sushil