

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 1045 of 2019

Sureiya Shahni

...Petitioner

-Versus -

JNIMS

...Respondents

With WP(C) No. 1046 of 2019

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN

16.03.2023

[1] Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioners; Mr. T. Rajendra, learned senior counsel; Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel; Mr. A. Golly, learned counsel and Mr. S. Nepolean, learned GA for the respondents.

[2] On the request made by Mr. S. Nepolean, learned GA, post the matters on 30.03.2023.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil