

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No.1045 of 2019

SUREIYA SHAHNI

...*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

JNIMS

...*Respondent/s*

With W.P.(C) No.1046 of 2019

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

30.10.2023

[1] Since adjournment slip has been submitted by both the parties,
list these cases on 21.11.2023.

JUDGE

- *Larson*