

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1045 of 2019
With WP(C) No. 1046 of 2019**

Sureiya Shahni

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

JNIMS & 5 Ors

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

23.11.2023

Ms Basei Roja Shahni, learned counsel appears for the petitioners.

Mr. Phungyo Zingkhai, learned counsel appears for the respondent nos. 1, 2 & 3 and Mr. Shakir Khan, learned counsel appearing for respondent nos.4, 5 & 6.

List the matter on 21.12.2023 before another bench.

JUDGE

Lucy