

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.1046 of 2019**

Neihoi Hiyang Chothe

**...Petitioner**

**- Versus -**

JNIMS

**...Respondents**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA  
ORDER**

08.02.2024.

[1] Present Mr. MD. Ajmail Hussain, learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner, Mr. Phungyo Zingkhai, learned Deputy GA for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel for the private respondents.

[2] List on 06.03.2024.

**JUDGE**

*John Kom*