

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.1045 of 2019 with
WP(C) No.1046 of 2019

Sureiya Shahni

... Petitioner

-Versus-

JNIMS

... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

06.03.2024

Present Mr.Azmal Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr.Sukumar, learned Government Advocate for the State and Mr.Kh.Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr.Jamon, learned counsel for the private respondents.

Due to paucity of time, this matter cannot be taken up today.

List on 25.04.2024.

JUDGE

Priyojit