

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 1045 of 2019 with
WP(C) No. 1046 of 2019**

Sureiya Shahni

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

JNIMS

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

27.06.2024

[1] Present Ms. Basei Roja Shahni, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned G.A. for the State respondent, Mr. Th. Rajendra, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Bikash, learned counsel and Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. K. Mercy, learned counsel on behalf of some of the private respondents.

[2] Due to paucity of time, this matter cannot be taken up today.

[3] Learned G.A. prays for 2 (two) weeks' time for seeking instruction in terms of the earlier order.

[4] List this case on 01.08.2024.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring