

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P. (C) No. 1045 of 2019 with
W.P. (C) No. 1046 of 2019**

Sureiya Shahni

... Petitioner

- Versus -

JNIMS

... Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

08.07.2025

Md. Ajmal Hussain, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is filing an application for direction in this matter.

Mr. Th. Sukumar, learned GA for the State respondent and Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned sr. counsel for some of the private respondent have no objection.

List these cases on 29.07.2025.

JUDGE

Thoiba